ATl LA

ST, WS4l 3RA

Consulate General

Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

ST

of Nepal

L iaslaliadadall

s dgmud i salirsalet!c S

fa3. R0¢3 ®1 WM gTaeHT T W faar AfHTS! gar o figonn Jureh werameagamam™, g s
8 UERT TSR YT SR TRIES |

.4 R (date) G (occasion)

9. 053 M@ 09 T WHAR (Monday, 14 April 2025) Tt & (New Year Day)

R. [ R0GR M@ 95 T RREAR (Thursday, 01 May 2025) frer woigt Ra®@ (international Laborer Day)

3. | R0&R M@ ] T WWAR (Monday, 12 May 2025) qg STl 94 /=AvEt ot (Buddha
Jayanti/Uvouli Festival/Chand. “urnima)

¥. | R0%R W& 9% T RRER (Thursday, 29 May 2025) e &9 (Republic Day)

Y. R0TR W& IR T ARIR (Thursday, 05 June 2025) FIAFT § (Arafat Day- Tentative)

§ | 053 AT W MY ATAAR (Sunday, 08 June 2025) ¥% 99-U9ET (Eid Al- Adha-tentative)

e, 0GR AW O A WHAR (Monday. 22 September 2025) | HZ€aTaT (Ghatasthapana)

c. 053 A O T TR (Tuesday, 23 September 2025) | WIIET TR TRT @& (Masional Day
of Saudi Arabia)

& ROGR FAW 9¥ T WIFAR (Tuesday, 30 September 2025) | TEHEH (Maha Asthami)

90. | R0&R FMW 9% T FUAR (Wednesday, 01 October 2025) | WETHHT (Maha Navami)

9. | ROGR MW §& T RAEAR (Thursday, 02 October 2025) | RSATRYRIT (Vijaya Dashami)

R. | R06R FMF O T IR (Wednesday, 22 October 2025) | TERER,/Mad ot/ 78w /- Trereiae
(Gouw/Govardhan/Mha Puja/Nepal Sambat)

13. | R0&R Fii® 0f W fafRaR (Thursday. 23 October 2025) | STE E#T (Bhai Teeka)

1¥. | R05R Fifde 0 A HHAR (Monday, 27 October 2025) | GEU (Chhath Festival)

4. | k063 W 09 T RRER (Thursday, 15 January 2026) | AR/ WA THTRT/AM T4 (Maghi Festival)

1&. | R0GR WAT 0 T RARAR (Thursday, 19 February 2026) | TBT Foter== =@ (Nation:! Nemocracy
Day)

6. | R0CR WR 90 HTEAR (Sunday, 22 February 2026) U FAF@T ST @39 (Froundation
Day of Saudi Arabia)

35. | R0c3 ¥ or MY FEAER (Sunday, 22 March 2026) ¥ IT-fFT (Eid Al-Fitr-tentarive)

YU LhaR I IFER HEEIOGagdrard a< @3 @ |

048 AT
R 3fUT 034y,

+ATT - A Y TYY00YA : ual®  +TT - VY - TYYTTI0TYYO0AY : (92l (Jag 3 gacad I ad sat iASalal ) ATAE - YYIYY S YEAY L. 0

P.O. Box 2492 Jeddah 23623-8394, Saudi Arabia, Tel,: +966-126226665, 6225583, Fax: +966-12-6225539
Email: cgnjeddah@mofa.gov.np, Web: jed.nepalconsulate.gov.np




